Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item 24.69,

adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on April 6, 2009

Enacted by Council: April 6, 2009

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 410-2009

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 937, Temporary Closing of Highways, to delegate the ability to temporarily close the public highways required for the purposes of the Honda Indy race in 2009, 2010 and 2011.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. Chapter 937, Temporary Closing of Highways, of The City of Toronto Municipal Code is amended by deleting the words "2005, 2006 and 2007 Molson Indy" where they appear in § 937-3.1 (including the title) and replacing them with the words "2009, 2010 and 2011 Honda Indy".

ENACTED AND PASSED this 6th day of April, A.D. 2009.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS
City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)